

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2017

AVINASH KUNDLIKRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
BHARTI AVINASH JADHAV

...
Advocate for Appellant : Mr. Ghulepatil Amol P.

...

**CORAM : T.V. NALAWADE AND
A.M. DHAVALA, JJ.**

DATE : 13th NOVEMBER, 2017

PER COURT :

1. Issue notice to the respondent for final disposal, returnable on 22nd December, 2017.
2. Call record and proceedings.
3. Stand over to 22nd December, 2017.

(**A.M. DHAVALA, J.**)

(**T.V. NALAWADE, J.**)