

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2017

AVINASH KUNDLIKRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
BHARTI AVINASH JADHAV

...
Mr. Amol P. Ghulepatil, Advocate for appellant
Mr. Mandar Deshmukh, Advocate h/f Mr. S.G. Chapalgaonkar,
Advocate for respondent
...

CORAM : SUNIL P. DESHMUKH &
P. R. BORA, JJ.
DATE : 22-01-2018

ORDER :

1. Learned counsel for the parties, on instructions, state that they are amenable for resolution of dispute through Mediator and agree upon Mr. P.R. Patil, Advocate, as their Mediator.
2. Mediator to submit his report, as early as possible.
3. Parties to abide by the schedule, as may be given by the Mediator.
4. Stand over to 20-02-2018.

[P. R. BORA]
JUDGE

[SUNIL P. DESHMUKH]
JUDGE

arp/