

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2017

Avinash Kundlikrao Jadhav .. Appellant

Versus

Bharti Avinaash Jadhav .. Respondent

Mr.G.B. Patunkar h/f. Mr. A.P. Ghule Patil, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.S.G.Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for sole respondent.

**CORAM : S.S.SHINDE &
S.M.GAVHANE, JJ.**

DATED : 21.02.2018

P.C. :-

1. Learned Counsel appearing for the appellant and the respondent, on instructions, submit that the parties are ready to explore the possibility of settlement through mediation process. On further instructions, they submit that the parties are ready to appear before the Mediator on 01.03.2018 at 04.30 p.m.

2. The hearing is deferred till 12.03.2018.

[S.M.GAVHANE, J.]

[S.S.SHINDE, J.]