

(1)

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.40 OF 2017**

Avinash s/o Kundlikrao Jadhav ..APPELLANT

VERSUS

Sau. Bharti w/o Avinash Jadhav ..RESPONDENT

Mr A. P. Ghule Patil, Advocate for appellant;  
Mr S. G. Chapalgaonkar, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : PRASANNA B. VARALE  
AND  
S. M. GAVHANE, JJ.**

**DATE : 8th June, 2018**

**ORAL ORDER:**

At the joint request of learned Counsel appearing on behalf of the respective parties, two week's time is granted as a last chance.

**(S. M. GAVHANE, J.)**

**(PRASANNA B. VARALE, J.)**

sjk