



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

1040 WRIT PETITION NO. 474 OF 2025

**VIKAS NANDAKISHOR BIDWAI AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

1041 WRIT PETITION NO. 8590 OF 2025

**SOPAN KASHINATH GHONSHETTE AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...

1042 WRIT PETITION NO. 15091 OF 2025

**OMSAI CONSTRUCTION JINTUR THROUGH PROP SANTOSH MANIKRAO
BHAMBLE
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND OTHERS**

...

**1043 CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 12316 OF 2025
IN FCAST/33436/2025**

**SOU. KASHIBAI W/O VISHWAS PAWAR.
VERSUS
VISHWAS S/O LAXMANRAO PAWAR.**

...

1044 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2017

**AVINASH KUNDLIKRAO JADHAV
VERSUS
BHARTI AVINASH JADHAV**

...

1045 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 29 OF 2018

KANCHAN RAVINDRA MURKUTE
VERSUS
RAVINDRA SHAMRAO MURKUTE

...

WITH
FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 30 OF 2018
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4573 OF 2022 IN FCA/30/2018

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 04th FEBRUARY, 2026

ORDER :

. Await service.

2 Stand over to 18.03.2026.

(HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, J.)

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

agd