



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO. 40 OF 2017**

Avinash Kundlikrao Jadhav

**VERSUS**

Bharti Avinash Jadhav

Mr. M. R. Deshmukh, Advocate for respondent

**CORAM : Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi &  
Hiten S. Venegavkar, JJ.**

**DATE : 18<sup>th</sup> March, 2026**

**PER COURT :-**

1. In view of our order dated 22.01.2026, notices were issued to appellant as well as the respondent. Now, learned Advocate, Mr. Deshmukh is appearing for the respondent.
2. Notice of appellant is returned unserved as he is not residing on the given address. We direct Bailiff to get detailed address and serve the appellant.
3. Stand over to 17.04.2026.

**(Hiten S. Venegavkar, J.)**

**(Smt. Vibha Kankanwadi, J.)**

B. S. Joshi