



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

**902 FAMILY COURT APPEAL NO.40 OF 2017**

Avinash Kundlikrao Jadhav  
**VERSUS**  
Bharti Avinash Jadhav

...  
Mr. Mohit R. Deshmukh, Advocate for Respondent.  
...

**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI &  
NEERAJ P. DHOTE, JJ.**

**DATE : 17 APRIL 2026**

**ORDER :**

. Await notice to the appellant as per the order passed by this Court on 18.03.2026.

2. Learned Registrar (Judicial) to make appropriate communication to the concerned Court.

3. Place the matter for further consideration on 29.06.2026.

**[ NEERAJ P. DHOTE ]**  
**JUDGE**

**[ SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI ]**  
**JUDGE**

scm